RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 22 - 2016

Type de
Produits Date Référence yp X Notifié par Pays concernés Objet Réglementation
notification
inf tion f lead (5.2 kg - in chilled ttlefish (Sepi
cephalopods and products thereof = 30/05/2016 = 2016.0690 informa |.on or Italy Austria (D), Italy (D/O) ea. _( ) me/kg - ppm) in chilled common cuttlefish (Sepia Limite = 0,3mg/kg
attention officinalis) from Italy
i cadmium (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen squid (Loligo L
cephalopods and products thereof = 03/06/2016 = 2016.0727 alert Italy Italy (D), Spain (O) ) ) Limite = 1mg/kg
patagonica) from Spain
Czech Republic (D), R ia (0), t f lact tein (>25 kg - i ) ) )
cereals and bakery products 31/05/2016 = 2016.0702 alert Slovakia zech Republic ( _) omania (0) races otfactopro E|.n ( meg/kg - ppm) in cocoa cream Etiquetage obligatoire
Slovakia (D) wafers from Romania
cereals and bakery products 01/06/2016 = 2016.0710 alert Belgium Belgium (D), France (O) ochratoxin A (29.3 pg/kg - ppb) in barley from France Limite = Spg/kg
d tions, thorised subst ite (1.17 kg - i
cocoa and cocoa preparations 31/05/2016 = 2016.ATV  border rejection Italy India (O), Italy unauthorisedssu s.ance propargite ( me/kg - ppm) in Limite = 0,05mg/kg
coffee and tea green tea from India
. . too high content of sulphite (>400 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled
information for . . . -
crustaceans and products thereof = 02/06/2016 = 2016.0713 attention Spain Morocco (O), Spain (D) lobsters (Nephrops norvegicus) from Morocco Limite = 50mg/kg
dietetic foods, food supplements, Germany (D/0), Netherlands (D/O), lead in food supplement from the Netherlands, with raw o
| PP 30/05/2016 = 2016.0694 alert Netherlands v (0/0) (b/0) , PP rom t Limite = 3mg/kg
fortified foods Switzerland material from Germany, via Switzerland
inf tion f f inant DNA in fish feed fi F
feed materials 31/05/2016 = 2016.0701 " (:(l;:ﬁoawlznp or Belgium Belgium (D), France (O) presence of ruminan infish feed from France ADN de ruminant interdit
R L too high count of Enterobacteriaceae (40; 40; 60; 70 CFU/g)
feed materials 01/06/2016 2016.AUB border rejection Germany Germany, Norway, Uruguay (O) o -
in fish meal from Uruguay
Sal lla C 25g) in fish | f M
feed materials 03/06/2016 2016.AUL border rejection Greece Greece, Morocco (0) almonella Cerro (presence /25g) in fish meal from Morocco Absence/25g
. . information for . X Gibraltar (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom undeclared milk ingredient in chilled marinated salmon . . .
fish and fish products 30/05/2016 = 2016.0696 . United Kingdom . . Etiquetage obligatoire
attention (0) skewers from the United Kingdom
inf tion f dmi 0.232 kg - in chilled kerel fi
fish and fish products 01/06/2016 = 2016.0706 informa |.on or Belgium Belgium (D), France (O) cadmium ( me/kg - ppm) in chilled mackerel from Limite = 0,1mg/kg
attention France
information for mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled vacuum-packed
fish and fish products 03/06/2016 = 2016.0723 \ France Ecuador (0), France, INFOSAN v (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) i P Limite = 1mg/kg
attention swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Ecuador
b 20 ug/kg - ppb) i ked skipjack t
fish and fish products 03/06/2016 = 2016.AUK | border rejection France France, South Korea (O) enzo(a)pyrene (20 ug/ g. ppb) in smoked skipjack tuna Limites = 5ug/kg
flakes (Katsuwonus pelamis) from South Korea
. information for chlorpyrifos (0.18 mg/kg - ppm) in green asparagus from Peru .
fruits and vegetables 30/05/2016 = 2016.0689 attention Netherlands INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), Peru (O) Limite = 0,05mg/kg
inf tion f declared sulphite (15 kg - in raisins fi
fruits and vegetables 31/05/2016 = 2016.0698 informa |.on or Latvia INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Uzbekistan (O) un ec.are sulphite (15 me/kg - ppm) in raisins from Etiquetage obligatoire
attention Uzbekistan
information for ochratoxin A (57.8 kg - ppb) in seedless raisins from Iran,
fruits and vegetables 03/06/2016 = 2016.0721 \ Malta INFOSAN, Iran (0), Malta (D), Turkey  ° (578 ug/ke - ppb) Limite = 10pg/kg
attention via Turkey
inf tion f flatoxins (B1 = 14; Tot. = 43 ug/kg - ppb) in boiled dried fi B1 = 6pg/k
fruits and vegetables 03/06/2016 = 2016.0726 informa |.on or Denmark Denmark (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O) affatoxins ( ° ug/kg - ppb) in boiled dried figs ue/ke
attention from Turkey SAfla = 10ug/kg
formetanate (0.478 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from
fruits and vegetables 30/05/2016 2016.ATS border rejection Bulgaria Bulgaria, Turkey (O) ( g/kg - ppm) pepp Limite = 0,01mg/kg

Turkey




herbs and spices
herbs and spices
herbs and spices
meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
poultry meat and poultry meat

products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat

02/06/2016

31/05/2016

02/06/2016

31/05/2016

02/06/2016

30/05/2016

31/05/2016

03/06/2016

01/06/2016

01/06/2016

01/06/2016

02/06/2016

03/06/2016

03/06/2016

03/06/2016

30/05/2016

30/05/2016

01/06/2016

02/06/2016

03/06/2016

03/06/2016

Nn2/06/2016

2016.0717

2016.ATW

2016.AUC

2016.0700

2016.0719

2016.0697

2016.0703

2016.0729

2016.ATX

2016.ATY

2016.AUA

2016.AUD

2016.AUG

2016.AUH

2016.AUIl

2016.0688

2016.0695

2016.0707

2016.0715

2016.0720

2016.0725

2016 072

information for
attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for
follow-up
alert

information for
follow-up

information for
attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

information for
attention

information for
follow-up

information for

Italy INFOSAN, Indonesia (O), Italy (D)

Italy India (O), Italy

United Kingdom India (O), United Kingdom

Germany Denmark (D), Germany, Uruguay (O)
France France (D), Germany (O)
Denmark (D), Germany (D), Netherlands
Norway
(D), Norway (D/0O)
Switzerland INFOSAN, Switzerland (D), Turkey (O)
France, INFOSAN, Mali (O), Netherlands
Netherlands
(D)
France China (0), France
France France, Madagascar (O)
Norway Norway, Turkey (O)
Germany Germany, Iran (O)
Greece China (0), Greece

United Kingdom China (0), United Kingdom

Belgium Belgium, Madagascar (O), Netherlands
Commission Services, Germany (D),
Netherlands
Netherlands (O)
Denmark Denmark (D), Germany (D), Poland (O)
France France (D), Netherlands (O)
R Belgium, France (D), Germany (D),
Belgium

Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (D)
Netherlands INFOSAN, Netherlands (O), Togo (D)
Netherlands Lithuania (O), Netherlands (D)

Czech Renuhlic Czech Renuihlie

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.3 pg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia

unauthorised substance propargite (0.15 mg/kg - ppm) in
black tea from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 45; Tot. = 47 ug/kg - ppb) in dried whole chilli
from India

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1, 088:H25 /25g) in
chilled boneless beef cuts (Bos taurus) from Uruguay

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled slices of ham
from Germany

Clostridium sporogenes in cheese spread with shrimps from
Norway

aflatoxins (B1 = 24; Tot. = 49.4 ug/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from
Turkey

Salmonella (presence /25g) in whole organic sesame seeds
from Mali, via France

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.1 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts in shell from
China

aflatoxins (B1 = 15.2; Tot. = 20 / B1 = 29; Tot. = 37 pg/kg -
ppb) in shelled groundnuts from Madagascar

aflatoxins (B1 = 12.0; Tot. = 13.5 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnut
kernels from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 22.9; Tot. = 26.5 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios in
shell from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.5; Tot. = 9.8 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut
kernels from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 10.1; Tot. = 11.9 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts
in shell from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 240 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from
Madagascar

Listeria monocytogenes (present /25g) in chilled chicken
salami slices with pistachios from the Netherlands

Campylobacter jejuni (detected in 12 out of 12 samples
CFU/g) in chilled chicken from Poland

Salmonella typhimurium (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
breast fillets from the Netherlands

Salmonella typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-)
(presence /25g) in chilled chicken meat

Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken from
the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken thigh meat with
skin from Lithuania

Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken

B1=>5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Limite = 0,05mg/kg

B1=>5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

B1=5ug/kg
SAfla = 10pg/kg

Absence/25g

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1 =2ug/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1=5ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4ug/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Ahsence/250




Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen marinated turkey
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry meat

products 03/06/2016 2016.AUE border rejection = United Kingdom Brazil (O), United Kingdom

Absence/25g

undeclared mustard in butter chicken sauce from Fiji

soups, broths, sauces and L . . .
01/06/2016 2016.ATZ border rejection Malta Fiji (O), Malta Etiquetage obligatoire

condiments




