RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 22 - 2016

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Réglementation
cephalopods and products thereof	30/05/2016	2016.0690	information for attention	Italy	Austria (D), Italy (D/O)	lead (5.2 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled common cuttlefish (Sepia officinalis) from Italy	Limite = 0,3mg/kg
cephalopods and products thereof	03/06/2016	2016.0727	alert	Italy	ltaly (D), Spain (O)	cadmium (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen squid (Loligo patagonica) from Spain	Limite = 1mg/kg
cereals and bakery products	31/05/2016	2016.0702	alert	Slovakia	Czech Republic (D), Romania (O), Slovakia (D)	traces of lactoprotein (>25 mg/kg - ppm) in cocoa cream wafers from Romania	Etiquetage obligatoire
cereals and bakery products	01/06/2016	2016.0710	alert	Belgium	Belgium (D), France (O)	ochratoxin A (29.3 μg/kg - ppb) in barley from France	Limite = 5µg/kg
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	31/05/2016	2016.ATV	border rejection	Italy	India (O), Italy	unauthorised substance propargite (1.17 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea from India	Limite = 0,05mg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	02/06/2016	2016.0713	information for attention	Spain	Morocco (O), Spain (D)	too high content of sulphite (>400 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled lobsters (Nephrops norvegicus) from Morocco	Limite = 50mg/kg
dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	30/05/2016	2016.0694	alert	Netherlands	Germany (D/O), Netherlands (D/O), Switzerland	lead in food supplement from the Netherlands, with raw material from Germany, via Switzerland	Limite = 3mg/kg
feed materials	31/05/2016	2016.0701	information for follow-up	Belgium	Belgium (D), France (O)	presence of ruminant DNA in fish feed from France	ADN de ruminant interdit
feed materials	01/06/2016	2016.AUB	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Norway, Uruguay (O)	too high count of Enterobacteriaceae (40; 40; 60; 70 CFU/g) in fish meal from Uruguay	-
feed materials	03/06/2016	2016.AUL	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Morocco (O)	Salmonella Cerro (presence /25g) in fish meal from Morocco	Absence/25g
fish and fish products	30/05/2016	2016.0696	information for attention	United Kingdom	Gibraltar (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (O)	undeclared milk ingredient in chilled marinated salmon skewers from the United Kingdom	Etiquetage obligatoire
fish and fish products	01/06/2016	2016.0706	information for attention	Belgium	Belgium (D), France (O)	cadmium (0.232 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled mackerel from France	Limite = 0,1mg/kg
fish and fish products	03/06/2016	2016.0723	information for attention	France	Ecuador (O), France, INFOSAN	mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled vacuum-packed swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Ecuador	Limite = 1mg/kg
fish and fish products	03/06/2016	2016.AUK	border rejection	France	France, South Korea (O)	benzo(a)pyrene (20 μg/kg - ppb) in smoked skipjack tuna flakes (Katsuwonus pelamis) from South Korea	Limites = 5µg/kg
fruits and vegetables	30/05/2016	2016.0689	information for attention	Netherlands	INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), Peru (O)	chlorpyrifos (0.18 mg/kg - ppm) in green asparagus from Peru	Limite = 0,05mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	31/05/2016	2016.0698	information for attention	Latvia	INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Uzbekistan (O)	undeclared sulphite (15 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Uzbekistan	Etiquetage obligatoire
fruits and vegetables	03/06/2016	2016.0721	information for attention	Malta	INFOSAN, Iran (O), Malta (D), Turkey	ochratoxin A (57.8 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in seedless raisins from Iran, via Turkey	Limite = 10µg/kg
fruits and vegetables	03/06/2016	2016.0726	information for attention	Denmark	Denmark (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 14; Tot. = 43 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in boiled dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	30/05/2016	2016.ATS	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	formetanate (0.478 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	Limite = 0,01mg/kg

herbs and spices	02/06/2016	2016.0717	information for attention	Italy	INFOSAN, Indonesia (O), Italy (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.3 μg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia	B1 = 5µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
herbs and spices	31/05/2016	2016.ATW	border rejection	Italy	India (O), Italy	unauthorised substance propargite (0.15 mg/kg - ppm) in black tea from India	Limite = 0,05mg/kg
herbs and spices	02/06/2016	2016.AUC	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 45; Tot. = 47 μg/kg - ppb) in dried whole chilli from India	B1 = 5μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	31/05/2016	2016.0700	information for follow-up	Germany	Denmark (D), Germany, Uruguay (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1, 088:H25 /25g) in chilled boneless beef cuts (Bos taurus) from Uruguay	Absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	02/06/2016	2016.0719	alert	France	France (D), Germany (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled slices of ham from Germany	Absence/25g
milk and milk products	30/05/2016	2016.0697	information for follow-up	Norway	Denmark (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (D), Norway (D/O)	Clostridium sporogenes in cheese spread with shrimps from Norway	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	31/05/2016	2016.0703	information for attention	Switzerland	INFOSAN, Switzerland (D), Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 24; Tot. = 49.4 μ g/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Turkey	B1 = 5μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	03/06/2016	2016.0729	alert	Netherlands	France, INFOSAN, Mali (O), Netherlands (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in whole organic sesame seeds from Mali, via France	Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	01/06/2016	2016.ATX	border rejection	France	China (O), France	aflatoxins (B1 = $3.1 \mu\text{g/kg} - \text{ppb}$) in groundnuts in shell from China	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	01/06/2016	2016.ATY	border rejection	France	France, Madagascar (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 15.2; Tot. = 20 / B1 = 29; Tot. = 37 μ g/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from Madagascar	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	01/06/2016	2016.AUA	border rejection	Norway	Norway, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 12.0; Tot. = 13.5 μg/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from Turkey	B1 = 5µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	02/06/2016	2016.AUD	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 22.9; Tot. = 26.5 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	03/06/2016	2016.AUG	border rejection	Greece	China (O), Greece	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.5; Tot. = 9.8 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from China	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	03/06/2016	2016.AUH	border rejection	United Kingdom	China (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 10.1; Tot. = 11.9 μ g/kg - ppb) in groundnuts in shell from China	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	03/06/2016	2016.AUI	border rejection	Belgium	Belgium, Madagascar (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 240 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from Madagascar	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	30/05/2016	2016.0688	alert	Netherlands	Commission Services, Germany (D), Netherlands (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (present /25g) in chilled chicken salami slices with pistachios from the Netherlands	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	30/05/2016	2016.0695	information for attention	Denmark	Denmark (D), Germany (D), Poland (O)	Campylobacter jejuni (detected in 12 out of 12 samples CFU/g) in chilled chicken from Poland	-
poultry meat and poultry meat products	01/06/2016	2016.0707	alert	France	France (D), Netherlands (O)	Salmonella typhimurium (presence /25g) in frozen chicken breast fillets from the Netherlands	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	02/06/2016	2016.0715	information for attention	Belgium	Belgium, France (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella typhimurium monophasic (1 ,4, [5], 12:i:-) (presence /25g) in chilled chicken meat	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	03/06/2016	2016.0720	information for attention	Netherlands	INFOSAN, Netherlands (O), Togo (D)	Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken from the Netherlands	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	03/06/2016	2016.0725	information for follow-up	Netherlands	Lithuania (O), Netherlands (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken thigh meat with skin from Lithuania	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat	03/06/2016	2016.0728	information for	Czech Republic	Czech Republic	Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken	Absence/25g

poultry meat and poultry meat products	03/06/2016	2016.AUE	border rejection	United Kingdom	Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen marinated turkey breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	01/06/2016	2016.ATZ	border rejection	Malta	Fiji (O), Malta	undeclared mustard in butter chicken sauce from Fiji	Etiquetage obligatoire